SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Lol

NO. -~ - ED NOJT7E0O4 IO DATETIME OF SALE A{\ ,i’ KD

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /7500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS § ST

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER}) $15.00

MILEAGE $ J< o

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADIQURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25. 00' .

COPIES $ L. C

NOTARY $ Ly . _
TOTAL #*#s¥kaikmkdddskiokioksk ¢ _’,?'L/‘J O

WEB POSTING 3150 00 .

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ . o

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00 P
TOTAL *#kskiskkakhodhrsonkhariik ¢ Y } /i

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS §. 4w 0

TOTAL %k sk ok ook ok kokdokx ¢ I

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 7 /0,4 %
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8 Shese/
DELINQUENT 20 S YHZL A
TOTAL sk ok ook ok ok ok ok Ak ook ook otk ok 3 ‘) K /% CJ‘_1
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: I
SEWER 20  § N Lid
WATER 20 $

TOTAL %k ok sk otk dook ook ek ook o g (:’{f’f’h

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) - § i,
MISC. il {2, $/i0, 60
$

TOTAL **+kkskksksnnrirsnskrns ¢ /0, 0>

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § S, 77



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

{‘/ﬁ G VS [ of 4 r*c e
NO.  T/heay ED NO. )77/ ol D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: f}f_,!_ I/: A
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g Tt 7
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s M EY

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

el o H "'D«C“.«
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g ‘;?{’-» ’( 5
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATUREGS): H9e1f o ¢ fﬁlg_m Hall, ,.-;fw_;;wf;chm(fj

—
TOTAL DUE: § LM
LESS DEPOSIT: § [T o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g Alivt S




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 10, 2007

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fred A. Robinson & Kelly A. Robinson
1427 Rear 3rd Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2006-CV-1797

Dear Sir or Madam:

[ hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me Danicl G.
Schmieg as “attorney-on-the-writ” to GMAC MORTGAGE LLC, S/1/1 TO GMAC

MORTGAGE CORPORATION , 500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150, Horsham, PA,
19044.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

_Yo rs trul
NLE{P!}&“EI'

Enclosure
ce: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC Account No. 0359297255



ENTITY YENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

TAP Sheriff of Columbi ounty [3COLI] CB/13/2007 619662

oC APELY VENLOR VENTOR

(S gt PATS CREIIT 2 INVOICE MO I0 PMOUNT TI3COUAT PAYMEET FMCUET
59642 206772087 9B/ L3/ 2007 143425 340,38 9.0 419k
JRG 1404TRI NILBIILNG RODINEUN, FAED

At

M (’/ELMGMW

PHELAN HALLiNAN & SCHMIEG LLP .
ORNEY ESCROWACCOUNT - . S .
MHN G ERy Bikha 0400 :
PHILADELPHIA: PA 19103-1814- o
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP . COMMERGE BANK 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTGRNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT - :  PHILADELPHIA, PA 18145 ' 210662
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 C R
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
. M DATLDHT
CATE AMOUMT
: 08/13/2007 wwkxEkEkkd41 .98
Pay FOUR HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND 98/100 DOLLARS Void after 180 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Blocmsburg, PA 17815

"HEAAEREZ wO3IE00AA0813E 50866 B



ENTZITY VENDOR CHECEK DATE CHECK HNOC.

AP Sheriff of Columbi ounty [SCOLI] 08/13/2007 £19661

S0 APTLY VENDOR VENT.OR

Ko T TATE BREDIT MO LNVOICE MO BCC RMOUNT BISCOUNT PAYMENT EMGUNT
615651 ANOTTEASE 08/13/2007 143428 . 141,56 a0 141,02

JHG [1la3qza! L353297253 RCBIN3ON, FRED

Waid after 180 days

R TSN
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHM[EG E P" ESE—— |
WORNEY ESCROW: Al : o
RN oENTERS smwmoo N
L PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 - :
> L T e £ e s - QRHQNAL - I}OCIJHENY PRINTER -BN-CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER:WITH MIEROPRINTED: AQRDER: - D
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMlEG LLF’ o COMMERCE BANK © 31801380 CHECK NG
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOU : © PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 619661
ONE PENN CENTER, SUHE14OO . .
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814 : Co
. DATE B BMOUNT
N o - : _ 08/13/2007 *rxkdkwkkw sl 98
Pay FOUR HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND 98/1C0 DOLLARS - . o ' f

To The Sheriff of Columbia LOU*’lt_/
Order 35 W Main Street-

Of Bloomsburg, PA 17813 . . N % . . z z

"EaHERE W 1KO3IEBE0C0MWB0A13IE 4508EE E"



ENTITY VENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

Fap Sheriff of Columbi  .ounty [SCTOLU] 08/10/2007 619251

Lo APFLY WRERDOR VEMNDOR

i1 Ta TRTS CRELIT WG i o D THAD AMOONET DIECQUNT BAYMENT AMOUNT
818231 BO8TT1650 ce/ 10/ 2007 143436 7,14.58 9.00 4,124,543

EME [143426] 0353%237255 ROBINSCE, FREL

" PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH

TTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
@mﬁm mENIERqLBWEﬁMm}«_
C PHILADRDELPHIA, PA 191031814 -

F’HELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLF’ S COMME_RCE:EANK 7 saemme0 . CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT. : ST PHILAGELPHIA, PA 19146 : : 519291
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 . R - Jed L
F-'HILADE_LPHJ_A_‘ PA.'19103-1814_» : : " : L : o i : . _
DATE . BMOUNT
S : o -1 08/10/2007 | #**x=sx7,114.58
Pay SEVEN THOUSAND'ONE HUNDRE.D ]:"OU‘%T BN AND 58/100 ‘")OLLARS R e : -Voh:l.afterwﬂdays ¢
To The Sheriff of Col umbla Co;nty
Order © 35 W Main Street-
Of

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . .~ ° S % : :

LAt SO03IE00 L8081 3E LSOBEE BNt



RECGRDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX BN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA " [ xi
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE l%;[;f;ﬂ;ﬁﬁ Code

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280605 See Reverse for Instructions
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is withoui consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempi from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephgne Number:
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Dute of Acceptance of Docunient
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff GMAC MORTGAGE LLC, $/U1 TO GMAC MORTGAGE
Columbia County Courthouse CORPORATION
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Bax 380, 35 W. Main Strect 500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsbhurg PA 17815 Horsham I'A 19044
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strect Address City, Township, Borgugh
1427 Rear 3rd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
Caounly Scheol District Tax Parcet Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick 04D-06-127-00,000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 1 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$8,294.73 + -0- = $8,294.73
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Valuc
$12,450.060 X 3.55 = $44,197.50
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
0% 160% Transfer Taxes $883.95
2. Check Apprapriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Ol Will or intestate succession
{Name of Decedant) {Estate Filc Number)
(0  Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
L1 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach completecopy of trust agreement identifying alf beneficiaries.)
Ll Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,)
O Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number, Page Number .
{J Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
[l  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
U Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles }
{1  Other (Piease explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Respansible Pagty

Vi
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH PLI(@SLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED. e

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete A
h J U Date:
Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE - ' %: h ' .
A




SHNTITY VENDOR CHECE DATE CHECK NGC.

FAP Sneriff of Columbi .cunty [SCOLU] 08/10/2007 6192561

Rl RPELY WENDOR VENIICR

M T Dlss CRAEDRLT MO INVOLCE NO Lo RMOns L BCOUNT FATMENT AMOUNT
E13251 SUATT1a5D GEALOFZ0GT 143426 T,134.304 2.a0 F.114.58

HEb [l4242£] 035w29720E RCBINSON, FRED

PHELAN HA
ORNEYESCR

S‘W ﬁc% c?t? '

Pay  SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN. AND 587100 DOLLARS

To The
Order
Of

PHELAN HALLINAN. & SCHMIEG LLF’ S T coMMERGE BaNK . aammer - CCHECK. NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO . ©TLT .. PHILADELCPHIA PA 19148 . N e 3
ONE PENN CENTER, sumzmoo T L ' - : : :
"PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 D - S o I ' o e
' DATE . - BMOUNT
CQB/107/200% | xwrxxwx7 11458

Void after 180 days |

Sherlf1c o1C Columbla County
35 W Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ S % o [ ;

"5 139w 1203600 LB0CANIE L508EE B






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GMAC Mortgage Corporation : Court of Comimon Pleas
Plaintiff : Civil Division
vs. : Columbia County
Fred A. Robinson : No. 2006-CV-1797
Kelly A. Robinson
Defendants
ORDER
g‘f‘ﬂk -
AND NOW, this_ (€ day of _ Jiel y , 2007 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $24,560.52
Interest Through 8/G1/07 12,459.30
Per Diem $7.91

Late Charges 651.50
Legal fees 2,625.00
Cost of Suit and Title 1,398.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs 0.00
Property Inspections 104.75
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion 0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/Private (.00

Mortgage Insurance
NSF (Non-Sufficient Funds charge) 0.00



Suspense/Misc. Credits 0.00
Escrow Deficit 272.00

TOTAL $42,071.57
Plus interest from 8/01/07 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT
/5] o N 1o Naws)
1.

143426




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GMAC Mortgage Corporation . Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : Civil Division
V8. :  Columbia County
Fred A. Robinson : No. 2006-CV-1797
Kelly A. Robinson
Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this_ /¥ dayof__ Jl! y , 2007 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $24.560.52
Interest Through 8/01/07 12,459.30
Per Diem $7.91

Late Charges 651.50
Legal fees 2,625.00
Cost of Suit and Title . 1,398.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs 0.00
Property Inspections 104.75
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion 0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/Private 0.00

Mortgage Insurance
NSF (Non-Sufficient Funds charge) 0.00



Suspense/Misc. Credits 0.00

Escrow Deficit ' 272.00
TOTAL $42,071.57
Plus interest from 8/01/07 through the date of sale at six percent per annum. -

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff’s commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

/5100 M L0 N/

143426

s

i



MAY-24-2087(THU) 14:19 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)I1ST0752847Y P.003/004

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTLIORITY

May 24, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS,

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON

DOCKET # S0ED2007 JD # 1797JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The new updated balance due on sewer account #135354 for the property located
at 1427 Rear 3 Avenuc Berwick, Pa through September 2007 is §974.17, The
amount owed for the sewer account is $858.17, plus $116.00 to satisfy the lien.

Please feel free to contaet me with any questions that you may have.

Sinecercly,

-

Kristy Romm
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Oppornnity Provider and Provider

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



TCTPENNSY VANIA
“OFTOLU A | SS

Paula I. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daity, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 2.9, 16, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and character of publication are true,

)\ 0 ) ’ﬂ\f““‘
A
Sworn and subscribed to before me this “.e&k ..... day of ‘1@‘\200_\

(Notary Public

Cammonwaath 02 Pannsyivania

My commissi('frexplres Notaria Seal .
Dennis L. Ashenfsider, Mw Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expiras Suly 3, 2007
Menibar. Pennsyivania Assodiation Of Notaries

ANd nOW .., 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



1164716
1631
987353




umEm:m z_Eg.E <nno»
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ATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

~ SHCRIFF'S OFFICE

MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

iY COURTHOUSE, STROUDSBURG, PA 18360 '
e i INSTRUCTIONS: See "INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS BV
SHERIFF SERVICE THE SHERIFF" on the reverse of the fast (N 5) copy of this fafm’ Please
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN type oi print iegibiy, insuring readability of all copies.
Do not detach any copies  MCS0O ENV.# RO14035
PLAINTIFF/S/ 2 COURT NUMBER
GMAC Mortgace Corporation 2006 CV 1797
 DEFENDANT/S/ 4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Fred A Robinson & Kelly A Robinson Notice of Sale

6. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTICN OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SCLD.
Fred A Robinsen’

6. ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp , State and ZIP Code)

AT 701 Shadelow Road, Pocono Summit, PA

SERVICE: ERSONAL  [JPERSON IN CHARGE [IDEPUTIZE  [OCERT. MalL CJREGISTERED MAIL JFIRST cLassMalL [JPOSTED JPUBLICATION _
Now, Z , . I, SHERIFF OF MONROE CCOUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County to execute this Writ and make return therecf according

o law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SERVE

SHERIF F OF MONROE COUNTY

. POSTING REQUIREMENT:  TAX CODE# PiN #

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT wLL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION. N.B WAINER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
writ may leave same without 3 watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liahility an the pan
of such deputy or the shenff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, deslruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof

3. SIGHATURE of ATTORNEY or other ORIGINATOR requesling service on behalf of: 11. TELEPHONE NUMBER 12. DATE

Sheriff of Columbia County [ngﬁlgrjlt:m

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF CNLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ or SIGNATURE of Authorized MOS0 Deputy or Clerk and Title |14, Date Received 15, ExpirationHearing date
complaint as indictated above. Susan K Bonser, Deputy Sheriff 3=-29-07 5=23=07 @ 9:30 am Gelumb.
& | hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that i O have personally served, O have served person in charge. O have legal evidence of service as shown in "Remarks” {on reversa) Cty

= have posted the above described property with the writ or complaint described on the individual, company, corporation. elc., al the address shown abowve or on the indvidua
:oi}ipany, corparatian, ete., at the address inserted below by handing/or Posting @ TRUE and ATTESTED COPY theraof.

w_l hereby certify and return NO SERVICE because | am unabile to locate the individual, company, corporation. etc., named above. (See remarks below)

8 Mame and title of individual served . 19, A person of suitable age and digcretion then residing in | Read Orde
the defendant's usual place of abode.
g Jv Secve  Tome  EXpwed i - =
1. Address of where served (complete only if different than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apartment No | City, Boro, Twp., 21 Dale of Service | 72 Time

State and ZIP Code)

1 ATTEMPTS ;Date i-l'liies Dept. Int. ?;}e Mites | Dept. Int. te, Miles | De i Date Miles | Dept. Int. | Date Miles Qept. Int.
“Fog s N ¥ g * *f Pl I
Davite sk, b S0 | S¢ yul A Bia% |50
4. Advance Cosis 25 26 27, 28 Total Costs 4. COST DUE OR REFUND
150.00 110,6'0 Pd Plf,’@ A 39.40 Refund
2 . e
27 e
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me ttis dbgéj.
By (Sherifi‘'D anff) (Please Print or Type}/ Date
oy of @LL-L KO0 7 Jason 3 Dunlap. Deputy Sheriff
¥ A Signature of Sheriff Date
F‘rothono.an,rIDeputnyotary Pubic SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES ROTARIAL SEAL
SARLENE M- LEE, KROTARY PIBHIC - . e
| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIFT OrSTREIDSBING BORE, MONROEDOUNTHE 30 Date Received
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING U RES JULY 7, 200
h‘

FPROTHONOTARY



UAITE hEVEIVELD : ' DATE PROCESSED

- MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

et Ff S S

i COURTHOUSE, STROUDSBURG, PA 18360 B R LI Y
e N INSTRUCTIONS: See "INSTRUCTIONS EQR'SE_RVI@EQF PROCESS BY
SHERIFF SERVICE THE SHERIFF" on the reverse of the fast (No. 6] cbpy of this form’ Please
PROCESS RECE]PT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN type or print legibly, insuring readability of all copies.
Do not detach any copies. MGSO ENV.# _RN1401%
1. PLAINTIFF/S/ 2. COURT NUMBER
] B £d 2006 CY 377
3. DEFENDANT!S/ 4 TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Fred A Robinson & Kelly A Robinson

SERVE 5. NAME OF INDHVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD.
Fred A Robingen'

6. ADDRESS {Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

AT 701 Shadelow Road, Poc
7. SERVICE: [BPERSONAL [JPERSON IN CHARGE [JDEPUTIZE LXERT MAIL LIREGISTERED MAIL [JFIRST CLASS MAIL OPOSTED DJPUBLICATION
Now, i , . . SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY

8. POSTING REQUIREMENT: TAX CODE# PIN #
9. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATICON THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE;

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after netifying person of levy or attachment, without liability an the part
of such deputy or the shexiff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof,

10, SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or other ORIGINATOR requesting service on behalf of: 11. TELEPHONE NUMBER 12. DATE

Sheriff of Columbia County O PLANTIFF

O DEFENDANT
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SIGNATURE of Authorized MCSO Deputy or Clerk and Title  |14. Date Received 15. ExpirationfHearing date

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ or

complaint as indiciated above. daan K Bonge Doputy Sha 32907 5=1-07 g 9:30 : l
16. 1 hareby CERTIFY RETURN that | O have personally served, O have served person in charge, D have legal evidence of service as shown in "Remarks” {on reverse) Ct}’

DO have posted the above described property’wﬂh thes writ or‘cemplaini. described on the individual. company, corporation, efc., at the address shown above or on the individuaf,
coTpany, carporation, etc., at the address inserted below by handingior Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

17. )5 I hereby certify and return NO SERVICE because 1 am unable 1o locate the individual, company, corporation, etc., named above. (See remarks below)

8. Mame and title of i—Tividual sarved 19. A person of suitable age and discretion then residing in | Read Qrder
i I e i the defendant's usual place of abode.
(//:’?;; }njr‘— i iy ‘T//r--a" F-VAJ:-‘-;' of P 0 -
0. Address of where served (complete anly if different than_shm\{n aEcve) {Stregt or RF[_). Apartment Na., City, Boro, Twp, ) ) 21. Date of Service | 22 Time -

State and ZIP Code)

.

S

3. ATTEMPTS - | Date | Miles | Degt. Int. : ‘Dept. Int, PD jté | Mijés | Deptjljt. | Date [ 'Mites | Dept.Int. | Date | Miles | Dept. Int.
Toren, W Yoo o ;Zg.t /é J/{ﬂ N P )
TN ’é’ “éﬁ N ZXT LN 17Tl '_Léf‘; L % 5.1
4. Advance Costs 25. ) 28 28, Total Costs 29. COST DUE OR REFUND
-
150,00 110,460 Pd PIES 4 39 .40 Rafund
/ SO ANSWER” .~/ ]
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this at .;d{ﬁﬁ’ el LS e F A
By (Sherifﬂ%ﬁﬁ) (Please Pintor Typé) # - Date
7
day of b glgnature o‘ o e puty—Sheriif Date
Prothonotary/Deputy/Motary Public SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY
Y COMMISSION EXFPIRES

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE 30. Date Received

OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

) o

GMAC MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CORPORATION. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2006-CV-1797 Term 2005

VE,

FRED A. ROBINSON
WRIT OF EXECUTION

KELLY A.ROBINSON (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commoawealth of Pennsylvania: 4/,UftL O/Z&O 7 A ED _ 5.&

County of

TOTHE SHERIFFOF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

T satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter yvou are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $38,380.01
Additional Fees and Costs $2,182.50
Interest from 03/17/07 to Salc S o and costs.

al $6.31per diem

{Cierk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

oui Wil o7 2007 Proth. & Clk. OF Sev. Courty

2 - L T4
(SEAL) Viy Com. Ex. 1st Moz, Jan 25608



DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
rounded and described as follows, to wit;

Parcel No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the nottherly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet east of
Poplar Street; thenee along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly side of
mother alley, running north and south; thence along the westerly stde of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet to
he southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in a westerly direction a
jistance of 2.6 feet to a comner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along same in a southerly direction,
sarallel with Poplar Strect a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980” of the Berwick Land and
(mprovement Company’s Addition to Berwick.,

Parcel No. 2;

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
sormer of land late of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. 1 above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feet to
he northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feet to a comer in
ine of Jand now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction paraliel with the first course herein to a point in the
southerly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 100 feet to the
1orthwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. “980" of the Berwick Land and Improvement
~ompany's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No, “980" appears to be a manifest error, there being
inother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition which is in numerical order with adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ernest D. Ney, IIT and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen E.
Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987,

AND, FURTIIER, BEING the same premises subject to a Partition Action filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
ourt of Common Pleas.

YARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

RECORD OWNER

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed from Tami B. Kline,
“lerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest D. Ney, [, and pursuant to an Order of
“ourt dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No, 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
19991, page 2210.

remises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
[ax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHV <G, LLP
3v: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG -

‘dentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Jnc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

suite 1400

>hiladeiphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION :

500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

HORSHAM, PA 19044 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

V. H CIVIL DIVISION

FRED A. ROBINSON :

KELLY A. ROBINSON : NO. 2006-CV-1797

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE :

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[O:  FRED A. ROBINSON KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be constreed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real cstate) at 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
t Sheriff’s Sale on May 23, 2007 ,at_ 2:30 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
~ounty Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $38,380.01 obtained by GMAC
AORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an anmouncement will
¢ made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION , the back

payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much YOu must pay, you may

call (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
adgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good causc,

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
ave of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YGU MAY STILL. BE ABLET SAVE YOUR PRCPERTY ANDYC HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PL.ACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if thig
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

1 If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

S, You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

3. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedulc of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff withii ten (10} days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Salc.

(OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
INE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5'% STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
younded and described as follows, to wit:

*arcel No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet east of
Yoplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly side of
mother allcy, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet 1o
he southerly side of another alley, parailel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly stde of said alley, in a westerly direction a
listance of 82.6 feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below: thence along same in a southerly direction,
»arallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980" of the Berwick Land and
mprovement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

2arcel No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
:orner of land late of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. 1 above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feet to
he northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feet to a corner in
me of land now or late of Katic Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein to a point in the
outherly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 100 fect to the

wrthwest comer of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. “980” of the Berwick Land and Improvement
“ompany's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. “980” appears to be a manifest error, there being
mother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition which is in numerica! order with adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ernest D. Ney, liI and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen K.
Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987.

AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premises subject to a Partition Action filed 1o No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
~ourt of Common Pleas.

'ARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

ECORD OWNER

TTLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed from Tami B. Kline,
terk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Emest . Ney, III, and pursuant to an Order of

‘ourt dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1 999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
9991, page 2210,

remises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
‘ax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



DATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

SHeRIFF'S OFFICE

MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| COURTHOUSE, STROUDSBURG PA 18360

T INSTRUCTIONS: See INSTRUGTIONS FOR SERVIGE OF BaOnr 59 07
- SHERIFF SERVICE THE SHERIFF" on the reverse of the last (No 5} copy vi this forni. Please
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN type o print legibiy, insuring readability of 2l copies.
Do not detach any copies. MCS0 ENV.# RO]_4035

1. PLAINTIFF/5/ 2 COURT NUMBER

GMAC Mortgage Corporation 2006 Cv 1797
3 DEFENDANT/S/ 4 TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

Fred A Robinson & Kelly A Rebinson Notice of Sale

SERVE 5 NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE DR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD

Kelily A Robinson
6. ADDRESS {Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

AT 701 Shadelow Road, Pocono Summit, PA
» SERVICE: OrtRsONAL [OPERSON IN CHARGE [(pepPUTiZE OCERT MalL DREGISTERED MAIL [IFIRST CLASS MAIL [JPOSTEDR [JPUBLICATION
Now, . . |, SHERIFF CF MONROE COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY

3. POSTING REQUIREMENT:  TAX CODE# PIN #

4. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER iNFORMATION THAT WILL ASSEST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE-

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any propecty under within
writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomewver is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment without fHability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plantiff herein for any toss, destruchon or removal of any such property before sheniff s sale thereof.

0. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or pther QRIGINATOR reguesting service on behalf of 11, TELEPHONE NUMBER 12. DATE

Sheriff of Columbia County BE;EJE:NT

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELCW TBIS LINE

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ or SIGNATURE of Authorized MCSO Deputy or Clerk and Title 14. Date Received 15 ExpirationdMearing date
complaint as indiciated above. - Susan K Bonser, Deputy Sheriff 3=-29-07 5-23-07 @ 9:30 am Columb.
6. | hereby CERTIFY and RETURN lhalgfhave personally served, 0 have served person In charge, O have legal ewvidence of service as showr in "Remarks” [on reverse) Cty
O have posted the above describld’property with the writ or complaint deseribed on the individual, company, corporation. etc., at the address shown above o on the individuai,

company, corporation, et | at the address inserled below by handing/or Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

17 1 hereby certify and return NO SERVICE because | am unable to locate the individual company, corparation, etc., named above. {See remarks baiow)

18 Name and title of individual served 19. A person of suitable age and discretion then residing in | Regd Order
5( /! / ﬂ‘/f/ /“a/\/ the defendant's usual place of abode. [J
0 Address of where served (compl te only if dyﬂ;;ent than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apanment Mo | Crty, Borg, Twn,, 21 Date of Service | 22 Time
State and ZIP Code) ,é}af_/,z// et d it Y P>
P e Z _ e & 2 /f’/r’/‘”

Tentve Lo gy (Pt e VS v WEIY A /4/ s A E2#¢ce _

7 ATTEMPTS _;bgate Mil Dept, Int. | Date | Miles [ Dept Int. [ Date | Miles | Dept. Int. | Date | Miles | Dept.int. | Date | Miles | Dept !at I
)/.;? L’ "’5'/3 o e

'4. Advance Costs 25 28 27, 28, Tolal Cosls 29, COST DUE OR REFLUND

J—f 1 SO ANSWER =
AFFIRRFD and subscribed to before me ths PQ _,—-"‘?- ﬁg / / ﬁ!‘/?‘,\//
By {SheritfiDep. Shenff) (Please Pont or Type) Date
asbﬂ-f- L -7‘20(/ 7 Scott M Martin, Deputy Sheriff

u Signature of Sheriff Date
TR

Prothonotary/Deputy/Notary Py ii‘..——-—-—- SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY
RIAL SEAL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE NOTA TARY PUBLIC
B DARLENEM. LEL, NROE CUUNTY _
| ACKNOWLEDGE REC R NATURE 30 Date Received

OF AUTHORIZED IS

PROTHONDTIARY



UVATE RECEIVED DATE PROCESSED

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

* - S COURTHOUSE, STROUDSBURG, PA 18380
i INSTRUCTIONS: See "INS‘-FI.?UCfIE)h;S_}-'O.R S.E-RVIICE'E E')IF'}’ROCESS BY
Sl SHER”:F SERVICE THE SHERIFF” on the reverse of the las| (No. 5) copy of this form. Flease
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN type or print legibiy, insuring readability of all copies.
Do not detach any copies. MCSO ENV.# RO AG1S
1. PLAINTIFE?S! 2. COURT NUMBRER
Corporation 2006 C¥ 1797
3. DEFENDANT/S/ 4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Fred & Robingon & Kelly & Hobilneon Notice of Sale
SERVE 5. NAME OF INDIVIBUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD.
0
6. ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
AT 701 Shadelow Road, Pocono Summit, PA

7. SERVICE: [OPeRSONAL [JPERSON IN CHARGE LIDEPUTIZE [JCERT.MAIL LIREGISTERED MAIL OFIRSTCLASS MAIL [DJPOSTERD CIPUBLICATION
Now, , . |, SHERIFF OF MONRQE COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY

8. POSTING REQUIREMENT: TAX CODE# PIN#

9. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASS!IST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
wrnit may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or rermoval of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof.

10. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or other ORIGINATOR requesting service an behalf of: 11 TELEPHONE NUMBER 12. DATE

Shert{ff of Columbia County B P

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF QNLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SIGNATURE of Authorized MCSO Deputy or Clerk and Title |14, Date Received 15. Expiration/Heanng date

13. | acknowtedge receipt of the writ or
complaint as indiciated above. Susar K Bonger, Deputy Sheriff| 3-29-07 3-23-07 @ 9:30 am Columb,

18. I hereby CERTIFY and RETURN tha% have perscnally served, [J have served person in charge, [ have legal evidence of service as shown in "Remarks” (on reverse) Cty
O have posted the above described property with the writ or complaint described on the individual, company, corporation, efc., at the address shown abaove or on the individual,
company, corporation, etc., at the address inserted below by handing/or Posting a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thareof.

17. O | hereby certify and return NO SERVICE because | am unable to locate the individual, company, corporalion, ete., named above. (See remarks below)

18. Name and title of individual served \ 18. A person of suitabte age and discretion then residing in | Read Order
"l S / /f;{;. i o the defendant’s usual place of abode. (J
20. Address of where served {complete only if diffgrent than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., 21. Date of Service | 22. Time
State and ZIP Code) /{2-{-4 Ay ifn P g
7 e s = it 404 ,? i ‘/5"/’4'
T e~ e Cty o Lowet e S et A vt /;;’Jf::/b [T

23 ATTEMPTS | “Date gs Dept. Int. { Date | Miles { Dept.Int. | Date | Miles | Dept. int. [ Date } Miles | Dept.Int. | Date | Miles [ Dept.int.
LA ey
FEE j’ﬂ/ 7

24 Agvance Costs 25. 26 27. 28. Total Costs 29 COST DUE OR REFUND

S0 ANSWER. &
e

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this

By {SheriffiDep. Sheriff) (Please Print or Type)
Y-
day of peost i Mattinr Deputy—Shertff Bare

Prothonotary/Deputy/Notary Public SHERIFF OF MONROE COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE 20. Date Received

OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman(@fedphe.com

Aprit 23, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V. FRED A. ROBINSON and KELLY A. ROBINSON
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2006-CV-1797

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary's Office
as of the date of this letter.

FREERREA*IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present 3t the Sale-* Bk e L R R R )

Yours truly,
ﬂi’fm/ oot

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/23/07 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
RE: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
) CIVIL ACTION
VS,

FRED A. ROBINSON ) CIVIL DIVISION
KELLY A. ROBINSON ) NO. 2006-Cv-1797

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for GMAC MORTGAGE
CORPORATION hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's
sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known

interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

(24

DATE: April 23, 2007 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUI
Attorney for Plaintiff
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Stcinman@fedphe.com

April 23, 2007
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V. FRED A. ROBINSON and KELLY A. ROBINSON
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2006-CV-1797

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavits, which has been sent for filing with the
COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letier.

Yours truly,

g

Lisa Steinman for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/23/07 SHERIFF’S SALE,***



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUITE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. CIVIL DiVISION
NO. 2008-CV-1797
FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON

VERIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to the
following persons FRED A. ROBINSON AND KELLY A. ROBINSON in accordance with the Order of

Court dated, FEBRUARY 2, 2007,

Which evidence of this will be sent along will the Final Affidavit pursuant with Rule 3129.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S.
$4904 relating to unsworn falsificaton to authorities.

AT

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTI

DATE: Apnl 23, 2007




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
GMAC Mortgage Corporation

CIVIL DIVISION
VS.

NO. 2006-CV-1797
Fred A. Robinson g
Kelly A. Robinson

ORDER
AND NOW, this ¢ ﬂ_&: day of 7266414’«@“’{ , 2007, upon

consideration of Plaintiff's Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that said Motion is GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

Complaint and all future pleadings on the above captioned Defendants, Fred A. Robinson and Kelly
A. Robinson, by:

1 F_'i.'rst class mail to Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson at the last known

address, P.O. Box 2385, Pocono Summit, PA 18346 and the mortgaged
premises located at 1427 Rear 3rd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603; and

2. Certified mail to Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson at the last known

address, P.0. Box 23 85, Pocono Summit, PA 18346 and the mortgaged premises
located at 1427 Rear 3rd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

BY THE COURT:
D) / ‘jﬂd,é? VA »{,) i (74(}3(’(«@0—/
< i ]
: . [T
- @ ot
e EH
1635 w 26
T ! :
B .
- = vl
o G
o —
o B



Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

Address l ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
of Scnder PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Numnhber
1 *¥** | FRED A. ROBINSON !
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUF

B BERWICK, PA 18603 m
2

ﬁ_lhﬁn Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address ‘ Postage

e KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 m
3 FRED A. ROBINSON -
P.0. BOX 2385 _ § m
POCONO SUMMIT, PA 18346 £ 1%
3 KELLY A. ROBINSON % =

P.0. BOX 2385 Caunn
] POCONG SUMMIT, P4 18346

m T

APR1T 2007

$ 01.25°

G2 1M
£ 0004218010

—
Cor
P

i5 R RE:FRED A. ROBINSON PHS #143426. TEAM 3/LAS

Total Numnber of \& Total Number of Pieces Pastmaster, Per (Name of

Picces Listed by Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)
Sender




7160 390), qayq 5588827

KELLY 4, ROBINSON

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, pa 18603

T0:

' SENDER:  LAS/TEAM 3

ROBINSON, FRED PHS# 143
REFERENCE: 26

PS Form 3800 January 2005
AETUARN

RECEIPT .
aeccier

Restricted Oelivery
Total Postage & Feeg

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
. Do Not Use for International Aaii

?L60 3901 98y 5586 833y
To: FRED A. ROBINSON

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER; LAS/TEAM 3

BINSON '
REFERENCE: ROBINSON, FRED PHS# 143426

P& Form 3800, Janua, 2005

3
RETURN | Postage s 3? 3
RECEIPT T cortiied Fee YO L]
SERVICE T30
Return Receipt Fee /s X S -
Restricted Defivery .70 >
Tota) Postage & Fees i B

£Osriiimon it
! Receipt for _%; ‘
. Certified Mail |

i Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for International Mait

US Postal Service

PS Form 3800¢, January 2005 g 9 = i

RETURN Postage i (j Z‘BU

RECEIPT ¢ cortified Fee -, Q. t-do

SEH\.-HCE Return Receipt Fee /, 0 34

i Resiricted Delvery _,%,- 7(j 744
i Total Postage & Fees g 3

71t0 3901 9849 S58L 8803

KELLY A. ROBINSON
T0: b 6. BOX 2385
POCONO SUMMIT, PA 18346

LAS/TEAM 3

ROBINSON, FRED PHS # 143426
REFERENCE:

SENDER;

US Postal Service
. Receipt for
. Certified Mail

I HNo Insurance Coverage F'rwideq
! Do Not Use for International Mail

7160 3901 9849 S5AL BALD

FRED A. ROBINSON
TO: p.o.BOX 2385
POCONO SUMMIT, PA 18346

LAS/TEAM 3

ROBINSON, FRED PHS#143426
REFERENCE:

SENDER:

PS Form 3800, January 2005

' SEAVICE

RETUAN Postage

RECEIPT | Gerfified Feo

Aetirn Receipt Fee

Restricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

I” No insurance Caverage Provided

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Do Mot Use for International Mail




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 {570} 784-6500
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

FRED & KELLY ROBINSON

WRIT OF EXECUTION #50 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

April 18, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF FRED & KELLY ROBINSON. AT 1427 REAR 3% AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

A

TIMOTHY T.CHAMBERLAIN
SHER]FF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™

Notariar S PENNS YL
Wandy w, al Seal
Bfoonﬁbfrstoéan iotary Publlc

i Fahit olumbia Co,
My Commissian Xpireg Noven?gér%%
L)




MAR-28-200T(WED) 14:47 BERWTCK AREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX‘'5707528479 P. 0037003

BAJSA

(BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORETY

March 28, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherifl’ of Columbia County

Court Housc- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON

DOCKET # S0ED2007 - JD#1797ID2006

Dear Timothy:
The balance due on sewer account #135354 for the property located at 1427 R, 3™
Avenue Berwick, Pa through the second quarter billing is $859.74. The amount

owed for the sewer account through June 2007 is $743.74, plus $116.00 is duc to
satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that youmnay have,

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impoired 714
1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, PeRAdyhEoa L4 fgporunity Pravider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
FRED ROBINSON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1427 REAR 3RD AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 297/ JH»D e Rp.
pv(‘a«u:; Lorsns T /oﬂ‘ /‘Pj‘/é
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘C) )
DEPUTY -/4?4 ..... / DATE 62 25.07




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007

PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON g -
KELLY A. ROBINSON

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG CHE AT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED Avpgc s

KELLY ROBINSON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE <

1427 REAR 3RD AVE. Foeo 2. y

BERWICK _ € wdl S Loy

a5 Oy

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___POE __ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
(E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e A S AT Y R L/ﬂ f)-‘""

F. OTHER(SPECIFY) 7€) N s D Stow 42p .

Folone SNnan s T ! FF ¢

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY T @// DATE  @X- 27-0 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON

KELLY A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK DENTAL ARTS, INC. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
105 W. 9TH STREET
BERWICK

SERVED UPON _ F5pecit € LBl sex

RELATIONSHIP ?*‘itif“?‘ttﬂ = IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3 2&C7TIME (185 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

o —

TYPE OF SERVICE: ‘Zg PPRSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB_“~POE__ CCSO ___
""HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (/Q_/ I — (’\3/ DATE ___ 3" 2¢-¢7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON

KELLY A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON (L pran~t & (N HHe®

RELATIONSHIP &~ ¥ (olteree IDENTIFICATION

DATE X-2¢-TIME {1\ g() MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB_&TPOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

r

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/.-“"ﬁ-.}
i
s .



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER.: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 30ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON

KELLY A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Yt Oy LE L

RELATIONSHIP (. {ve IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-2( -w) TIME (x0T MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A/ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB_~POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MoO®

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

s ._
DEPUTY / /”/x? e ’// DATE _ 3 D% e
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON

KELLY A. ROBINSON

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON £ 5 5]y (¢ /A4

o - '
RELATIONSHIP { . 57en -Sc@ys < u IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2 Z3- 7 TIME 0% /o MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_X'POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N

,! —
DEPUTY \(} """""" (J NG DATE D "3 ~Z_
£



COL

UMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/22/2007 DOCKET # 50ED2007
PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRED A. ROBINSON

KELLY A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON | )ZR  fA /s

el e
RELATIONSHIP (* 22K IDENTIFICATION
DATE\S )% Z~TIME |33 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA__ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
)
\'\.__
DEPUTY

“»::-Jf( LYSL- - DATE 3-23 -



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 5O ]

DATE RECEIVED 3- 24 077
DOCKET AND INDEX - 2 = .o/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION Lo .
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L’
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ,
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 2
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM [ Z |
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR . CK# _5& /o0
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE May 35, 67 TIME €730
POSTING DATE Apc 7,0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK Lﬁu; 2

2NP WEEK 2

3*° WEEK s




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1797 OF 2006 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain picces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Parcel No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fificen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 83.4 feet cast
of Poplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly
side of another alley, running north and south: thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance
of 64.7 feet to the southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in
a westerly direction a distance of 82.6 feet to a comer in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along
same in a southerly direction, parallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot
no. "980" of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

Parcel No. 2:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenuc, said point also being the

northwest corner of land late of John w. Faux, now Parcel No. | above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance

of 60.33 feet to the northerly line of an alley; thence aleng the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of
100 fect to a corner in line of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction paralle} with the first course
herein to a point in the southerly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a
distance of 100 feet to the northwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No, "980" of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No., "98G" appears to be a manifest error, there
being mother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition which is in numerical order with
adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Emest D. Ney, Il and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of
Helen E, Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987.

AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premises subject t a Partition Actien filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia
County Court of Common Pleas.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Decd from Tami B.
Kline, Clerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Emest D. Ney, TII, and pursuant to an
Order of Court dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999,
in Deed Book 19991, page 2210.

Premises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA (8603

Tax Parccl #04D-06-127-00,000




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1797 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Parcel No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fificen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet east
of Poplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 fect to the westerly
side of another alley, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northetly direction a distance
of 64.7 feet to the southerly side of another alley, paraflel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said allcy, in
a westerly direction a distance of 82.6 feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along
same in a southerly direction, parallel with Poplar Strect a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginnhing. Being part of Lot
no. "980" of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Additien to Berwick.

Parcel No. 2;

BEGINNING ata point on the southetly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the
nerthwest corner of land late of John w. Faux, now Parcel No. | above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance
of 60.33 feet to the northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of
10G feet 10 a comner in line of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course
herein to a point in the southerly linc in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a
distance of 100 feet to the northwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. "980" of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above Jots as being parts or portions of Lot Ne., "980" appears to bc a manifest error, there

being mother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition which is in numerical order with
adjoining lots.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Ernest D. Ney, 11 and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of
Helen E. Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987.
AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premises subject to a Partilion Action filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia
County Court of Common Pleas.
PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000
RECORD OWNER
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinsen, his wife, by Deed from Tami B.
Kline, Clerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest D, Ney, I1, and pursuant to an
Order of Court dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1 999, recorded 12/30/1999,
in Deed Book 19991, page 2210.
Premises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcoiumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 50 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL, WRIT
NO. 1797 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Parcel No. |;

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fificen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenuc, 183.4 feet cast
of Poplar Strect; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an casterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly

side of another alley, running north and south; thence along the westetly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance
of 64.7 feet to the southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in
a westerly direction a distance of 82.6 feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along
same in a southerly direction, parallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot
no. "980" of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

Parcel No. 2:

BEGINNING at a paint on the southerly side of the sccond alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the
northwest corner of land late of John w. Faux, now Parcel No. 1 above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance
of 60.33 feet to the northerly line of an alley; thence alony the nartherly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of
100 feet to a comner in line of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course
herein to a point in the southerly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a
distance of 100 feet to the northwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No, "380" of the
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. "980" appears to be a manifest error, there
being mother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Imprevement Company's Addition which is in numerical order with
adjoining lots.

BEING the same premiscs conveyed to Emest D. Ney, 111 and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in commeon by deed of
Helen E. Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Colimbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987.

AND, FURTHER, BEING thc same premises subject to a Partition Action filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia
Connty Court of Common Pleas.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed from Tami B.
Kline, Clerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Frnest D, Ney, I, and pursuant to an
Order of Court dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No, 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/ 1999, recorded 12/30/1999,
in Deed Book 19991, page 2210.

Premiscs being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04D-06-127-060,000




TERMS OF SALE,

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elcct either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

GMAC MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2006:CV:1797 Term 2005
. -

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosurce)

(A
Joo7-ED =50

Commouwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Te satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed te levy apon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $38.380.01
Additional Fees and Costs $2.182.50
Interest from 03/17/07 to Sale S . andcosts,
at $6.31per diem
/ ™ -
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court

(SEAL)

of Coluinbia County, Penna.
Courts

Proth. & Ol OF Sev. o s
, x. st Mon. Jas &
My Com. KX I50 52



DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borou

gh of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
sounded and described as follows, to wit:

‘arccl No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third A
‘oplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction

nother allcy, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet to
1¢ southerly side of another alley, paralle] with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in a westerly direction a
1stance of 82,6 feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below: thence along same in a southerly direction,
arallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the ptace of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980” of the Berwick Land and
mprovement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

venue, 183.4 feet east of
a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly side of

arcel No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the second alle
amer of land late of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. } above; thence al
1 northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly

y north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
ong same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feet to

line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feet to a corner in
ne of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northetly direction paralicl with the first course herein to a point in the

wutherly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an casterly direction a distance of 100 feet to the

orthwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No, “980” of the Berwick Land and Improvement
ompany's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. “980”

appears to be a manifest error, there being
wther Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition whi

ch s in numerical order with adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Emest D. Ney, Il and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen E.
ey, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987,

AND, FURTIHER, BEING the same premises su

bject to a Partition Action filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
ourt of Common Pleas,

ARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-1 27-00,000

HCORD OWNER

TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed from Tami B. Kline,
crk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest I, Ney, III, and pursuant to an Order of

urt dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. L5381 of 1997, dated 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
991, page 2210.

mises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
x Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomey for Plaintifl

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044

Plaintiff,
V.

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-1797

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ } wvacant

{(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 reiating to unsworn falsification

1o authorities.

S
4*\)(1 izl A NGB
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044

Plaintiff,
V.

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-1797

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
‘aplioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it js:

{( ) an FHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

y authorities.

’{\ h}m(} }\\ A<FL’\;W f)»u

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUI E
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No, 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044

Plaintiff,
Y.

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A, ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-1797

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorncy, DANIEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)

FRED A, ROBINSON 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KELLY A. ROBINSON 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
BERWICK DENTAL 105 W. 9™ STREET
ARTS, INC, BERWICK, PA 18603
PG ENERGY 24 W. 4™ STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be altected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMEBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

BERWICK AREA JOINT
SEWER AUTHORITY

BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

344 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
mnformation or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 19. 2007
Date

,__\..\ ’ ) oJ r\
) LA oA =[' \‘,e = "
JCLLL K I}\ 2 MG,
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE ]
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCl _iEG,LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Atiorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150
HORSHADM, PA 19044

Plaintiff,
v.

FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintift

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-1797

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANTEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

FRED A, ROBINSON 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KELLY A. ROBINSON 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18003

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Narne and address of ev.., judgment creditor whose judgment is a record ten on the real property 1o be

sold;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
BERWICK DENTAL 105 W. 9™ STREET
ARTS, INC, BERWICK, PA 186063
PG ENERGY 24 W. 4™ STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Namc and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

E v
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HA SBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK AREA JOINT
BERWICK, PA 18603

SEWER AUTHORITY

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 19, 2007 '/&(L’\N;QJ ﬂ >E€ _Jr{L 0

Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Atterney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH! EG,LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62203 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff’

{215)563-7000

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, STE 150 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

HORSHAM, PA 19044 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
\ : CIVIL DIVISION
FRED A. ROBINSON :
KELLY A. ROBINSON : NO. 2006-CV-1797

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s). :
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FRED A. ROBINSON KELLY A. ROBINSON
1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. I’ you have
previeusly received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construcd to be an attempt
cellect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real cstate) at 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $38,380.01 obtained by GMAC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the Morigagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will
be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rulc 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancclled if you pay to the Mortgagee, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call (215) 563-7000.

2, You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikc or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to oblain an attorney.)



Ln

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE”  SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANDY  HAVE

[f the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to pctition the Courl to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the ownecr of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the moncy bid {or real eslate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELGW T0Q FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IICLP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Parccl No. 1;

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet east of
Poplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly side of
unother alley, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet to
the southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in a weslerly direction a
distance of 82,6 feet 1o a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along same in a southerly direction,
parallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980" of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick,

Parcel No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
corner of land late of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. 1 above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feet to
the northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feel to a corner in
line of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein to a point in the
southerly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 100 feet to the
northwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. “980” of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. “980” appears to be a manifest error, there being
another Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition which is in numerical order with adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Emest D, Ney, III and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen E.
Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987,

AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premises subject to a Partition Action filed to No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed [rom Tami B. Kline,
Clerk of Courts, by and on behall of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest D. Ney, llI, and pursuant to an Order of
Court dated Septemnber 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, daled 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
19991, page 2210.

Premises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL thosc two certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
sounded and described as follows, to wit:

Parcel No. i:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet cast of
Poplar Street; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet to the westerly side of
mother alicy, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet to
he southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in a westerly direction a
Jistance of 82.6 feet to a comner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parcel No. 2 below; thence along same 1in a southerly direction,
sarallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet to the place of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980” of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

Zarcel No. 2;

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
somer of land lale of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. 1 above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feet to
he northerly line of an alley; thence along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feet 1o a corner in
1ne of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein to a point in the
southerly line in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 100 {cet to the
rwrthwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the placce of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. “980” of the Berwick Land and Improvement
—ompany's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. “980” appears to be a manifest error, there being
mother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition which is in numerical order with adjoining lots,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ernest D. Ney, Iil and Brian Farl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen E.
Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987,

AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premiscs subject to a Partition Action filed 1o No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
Zourt of Common Pleas,

YARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

RECORD OWNER

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A. Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wife, by Deed from Tami B. Kline,
~lerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest D., Ney, i1, and pursuant to an Order of
“ourt dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
9991, page 2210.

’remises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Cax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of Jand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
younded and described as follows, to wit:

Parce! No. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a fifteen (15) foot alley, parallel with Third Avenue, 183.4 feet east of
Poplar Streel; thence along the northerly side of said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 82.5 feet 1o the westerly side of
wother alley, running north and south; thence along the westerly side of said alley in a northerly direction a distance of 64.7 feet to
he southerly side of another alley, parallel with Freas Avenue; thence along the southerly side of said alley, in a westerly direction a
listance of 82.6 feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor, Parccl No. 2 below; thence along same in a southerly direction,
sarallel with Poplar Street a distance of 60.33 feet 1o the place of beginning. Being part of Lot no. “980" of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.,

?arce] No. 2:

BEGINNING zt a point on the southerly side of the second alley north of Third Avenue, said point also being the northwest
>orner of land late of John W. Faux, now Parcel No. | above; thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of 60.33 feel to
he northerly line of an alley; thenee along the northerly line of said alley in a westerly direction a distance of 100 feet to a corner in
ine of land now or late of Katie Hnylanski; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein to a point in the
southerly hine in the alley first above-mentioned; thence along said alley in an easterly direction a distance of 100 feet to the
rorthwest corner of Parcel No. 1, the place of beginning. Being a portion of Lot No. “980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
~ompany's Addition to Berwick.

The designation of the above lots as being parts or portions of Lot No. “980” appears to be a manifest error, there being
nother Lot No. 980 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition which is in numerical order with adjoining lots.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Emest D. Ney, III and Brian Earl Cooke as tenants in common by deed of Helen E.
Ney, Widow, dated June 10, 1987, recorded in Columbia County Record Book 390 Page 753 on June 16, 1987.

AND, FURTHER, BEING the same premises subject to a Partition Action filed 1o No. 1581 of 1997 Columbia County
~ourt of Common Pleas.

’ARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04D-06-127-00,000

ECORD OWNER

ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred A, Robinson and Kelly A. Robinson, his wifc, by Deed from Tami B. Kline,
“lerk of Courts, by and on behalf of Brian Cooke, A/K/A, Brian Earl Cooke and Ernest D. Ney, 111, and pursuant to an Order of
-ourt dated September 2, 1999 and filed to Civil Action No. 1581 of 1997, dated 12/22/1999, recorded 12/30/1999, in Deed Book
9991, page 2210.

'remises being: 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
ax Parcel #04D-06-127-00,000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levving upon or attaching any

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

after notifying such person of such levy or attachiment, without

property under within writ may

found in possession,

any loss,

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

__(SEAL)

* (Auomey for Plaintiff(s)

_ the Shenifi' is hercby

o200

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named g

which insurance is hereby waived.

xecltion by msurance,

.{SEAL)

S
g
-
LR
Lk
s
(]
=
-
o
=
=
e
=
!

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not [umish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legai description ..



SHERIFF’S RETURN

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8.
No. 2006-CV-1797 CD Term, 2000
FRED A. ROBINSON
KELLY A. ROBINSON
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 2001, 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

du hercby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made al the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsyivania

By

Deputy Shenff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 200, at

O Clock m., served the within

upon

al

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

this

day of 20

So Answers,

Notary Pubiic

return

BY:

Sheriff

20, » S¢ee return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

S0 Answers,

Sheniff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEN I

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

" Plaintiff Court Number
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2006-CV-1797
Defendant Type ot Writ of Complaint
FRED A, ROBINSON & KELLY A. ROBINSON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYF NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, LTC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE 1. EVIED, ATTACIED OR SALE.
FRED A. ROBINSON
AT ADURESS (Strect or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE BERWICK, PA {8603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, ) +200_, 1, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make relunt thereol according Lo law,

Sherifi’ of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER O WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave sane without a watchmag, in custody of whomever s found in possession, after notifyving person of levy or
attachment without Liubility on the part of such depuly or sheriiT to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shetiiTs sale thereof,

Signature of Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behall of XX Plaintff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFEF Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRML:D and subscribed to before me this _ day SO ANSWLERS Date

Stgnature of Dep. Sheniit

of i i

Signature of Sheriff Datc

SherilT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plamuff Clourt Number
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2006-CV-1797
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
FRED A. ROBINSON & KELLY A. ROBINSON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,

4 KELLY A. ROBINSON

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPRECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, 1, Sherilf of COLUMRIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of _
County, to exceute the within and make return thereof according to law,

Sheriif ol COLUMBIA County, Peona.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, atter notifying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sheritf ta any plaintifi herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritf’s sale thereot,

Signature of Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff ‘Telephone Number Date
__ Detendant
ADDRESS:  Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 10103-1814

SPACE BEL.OW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMEL and subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signatare of Dep. Sherif”

ol ) 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheritf ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plamtiff Court Number
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2006-CV-1797
efendant Type or Writ of Complaint
FRED A. ROBINSON & KELLY A. ROBINSON EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SERVi;., NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ET1C., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALL.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Aparment No., City, Boro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)

1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION |'HAT WILT. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIF¥’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . ; . 200_, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, FA do herchy deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retum thereot according to Law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penma,

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a walchman, in custady of whomever is found in pussession, aiter notifving person of levy or
altachment witheut liability on the part of such deputy or sheriiT to any plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriiT™s sale thercot.

Signature of Atlomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plainliff Telephone Nurmber Dute
_ Drefendam

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulovard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Cowrt Number

RETURNED:;

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this __ day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

of . ) . 20

Signature ol Sherift Date

Sheriff ol




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-4491

Stephen Ames, Ext. 1244 Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Department Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 14, 2007

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County

RE:  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. v. Kevin D. Smith
Columbia County, CCP, No. 2005-CV-1196

Dear Sir/ Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Plaintiff’s Praccipe. Please file the Praecipe and return a
time-stamped copy of each in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very tuly y

* Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information
received will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy
and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of lien against property.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK - 31807360 CHECK HO J
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT . . .

PHILADELPHIA, PA 15148 UWNMOD .
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 . .
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103-1814
DEB [cTp kDl B a
DATE" ~ BMOUNT :
03/19/2007 bekxrxx1, 350,00 4

Pay  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EFIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS Voigafter 180 days B

Hact fls Pratues el g,

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
r 35 W Main Street
Or Bloecmsburg, PE 17815

®58 2700 1D3E0048081:38 AS50BLE B



